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Tuesday 13th September 2022 

Applying for Secondary Schools in Hertfordshire and the surrounding areas 

Deadline MONDAY 31st OCTOBER 2022 

The following link is very helpful 

https://www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/services/schools-and-education/school-admissions/secondary-and-

upper-schools/secondary-and-upper-school-places.aspx 

The following schools are non-selective and places are fully allocated based on distance from the school (as 

the crow flies)  

Name of school Website Distance last place 
allocated in 2021 

Samuel Ryder Academy  http://www.samuelryderacademy.co.uk/  3,417 m 

Bushey Meads School https://busheymeads.org.uk/  2,463 m 

Hertswood Academy https://www.hertswoodacademy.org/  13,957 m 

Marlborough Science 
Academy 

https://www.themarlboroughscienceacademy.co.uk 
 

5,910m 

St Albans Girls School 
(STAGS) 

https://www.stags.herts.sch.uk/  Priority areas 

The Grange Academy 
(Bushey) 

https://www.thegrange.futureacademies.org/  4,523m 

Verulam School for Boys https://verulamschool.co.uk/  Priority areas 

 

The next set of schools are faith schools and entry criteria varies from school to school.  

Loreto College  https://www.loreto.herts.sch.uk/  
JCOSS School https://jcoss.org/  
JFS School https://jfs.brent.sch.uk/  
Nicholas Breakspear RC School https://nbs.herts.sch.uk/  
St Michael’s Catholic High School https://www.stmichaelscatholichighschool.co.uk/  
Townsend Church of England https://townsend.herts.sch.uk/  
Yavneh College Jewish School https://www.yavnehcollege.org/  
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Entry to these schools is based on locality and/or an 11+ Entrance exam. If your child has sat the 11+ 

examinations in academia, dance, music or sport you may want to consider these based on the indicators 

the school will provide in the next few weeks. If you are looking to put the school down based on locality 

and are unsure please speak to a member of the Year 6 team or myself. 

 Website 

Parmiter’s 
School 

https://www.parmiters.herts.sch.uk/  

Queens’ School https://www.queens.herts.sch.uk/  
Watford 
Grammar 
School for Boys 

https://www.watfordboys.org/  

Watford 
Grammar 
School for Girls 

https://www.watfordgrammarschoolforgirls.org.uk/  

 

This is a selection of local Independent Schools, where fees are charged. Most offer scholarships and all 

have entry criteria quite specific to them. See their websites for more details. 

Aldenham School https://aldenham.com/  
Haberdashers’ School for Boys https://www.habsboys.org.uk/  
Haberdashers’ School for Girls https://www.habsgirls.org.uk/  
St Albans High School for Girls https://www.stahs.org.uk/  
St Albans High School for Boys https://www.st-albans.herts.sch.uk/  

St Columba’s School for Boys https://www.stcolumbascollege.org/  
St Margaret’s, Bushey https://www.stmargaretsbushey.co.uk/  
Edge Grove https://www.edgegrove.com/  
Immanuel College https://www.immanuelcollege.co.uk/  

Visit the Hertfordshire County website to log in and place an application. 

https://www.hertfordshire.gov.uk/services/schools-and-education/school-admissions/secondary-and-upper-

schools/secondary-and-upper-school-places.aspx#makinganapp 

Kind Regards 

  

 

Mrs Goodwin 

Head of School  
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